Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Shih-Ruey T. Chen Valentino L. DeVito Kevin W. Frederick	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: WSP Chemicals Technology, LLC  Internal Address: Suite 32				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 4/7/2005, 4/11/2005 and 4/7/2005  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s): This of A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/087,097	Street Address: 2301 Duss Avenue  City: Ambridge  State: PA  Country: USA  Zip: 15003  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and pater					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1				
Name: Blynn L. Shideler Internal Address: Suite 200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 3500 Brooktree Road	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Wexford	8. Payment Information				
State: PA Zip:15090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 724-934-5450  Fax Number: 724-934-5461  Email Address: Blynn@BLKLawGroup.com	b. Deposit Account Number 502800  Authorized User Name Blynn L. Shideler				
9. Signature:  Signature  Blynn L. Shideler, Reg. No 35,034  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 016200 FRAME: 0930**

## Page 1 of 2

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

- I. WHEREAS, WE,
- Shih-Ruey T. Chen, residing in Pittsburgh, County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
- Valentino L. DeVito, residing in Pittsburgh, County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

and

- Kevin W. Frederick, residing in Evans City, County of Butler, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, have invented certain new and useful improvements in USE OF WATER-SOLUBLE POLYMER COMPLEXES IN AQUEOUS SYSTEMS, described and claimed in United States Patent Application filed March 22, 2005 and bearing the United States Patent and Trademark number 11/087,097 (herein "said application");
- II. AND, WHEREAS WSP Chemicals & Technology, LLC., a corporation of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at 2301 Duss Avenue, Suite 32, Ambridge, Pennsylvania 15003, hereinafter called the "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed.
- III. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to us by said assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and all regular applications claiming the benefit of said application, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, said assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said regular applications claiming the benefit of said application and said divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.
- IV. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said application, inventions and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or sell the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this assignment.
- V. And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree jointly and individually that we will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all regular, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said assignee, to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

11/087,097 Page 1 of 2 Assignment

## Page 2 of 2

VI. I, the undersigned hereby assign my entire right, title and interest as set forth in sections I-V above.

This assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

EXECUTED _	Apr:C	7	, 2005.
56 (mg T.	Chin	417/0,	<i>\$</i>
Shih-Ruey T. Chen		/Date	

VII. I, the undersigned hereby assign my entire right, title and interest as set forth in sections I-V above.

This assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

EXECUTED _	April 11		_, 2005
Valentino L.	Delto	4/11/05	
Valentino L. DeVito		/Date	

VIII. I, the undersigned hereby assign my entire right, title and interest as set forth in sections I-V above.

This assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

EXECUTED April	7		, 2005.
Kwar Fredul		4/1/05	
Kevin W. Frederick		/ Date	

11/087,097

RECORDED: 05/06/2005

Page 1 of 2

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 016200 FRAME: 0932